Product datasheet
Characteristics
NSYCVF300M115PF
ClimaSys forced vent. IP54, 300m3/h, 115V, with
outlet grille and filter G2
Main
Range of product ClimaSys CV
Product or component type Fan
Type of ventilation filter Standard
Air flow Free flow rate with standard filter: 300 m3/h at 50
Hz
Free flow rate with standard filter: 350 m3/h at 60
Hz
[Us] rated supply voltage 75...126 V
Input voltage 115 V 50/60 Hz
Complementary
Rated power in W 36 W 50 Hz
36 W 60 Hz
[In] rated current 0.35 A 50 Hz
0.32 A 60 Hz
Noise level 55...56 dB
Bearing type Ball
Height External: 268 mm
Width External: 248 mm
Depth External: 116 mm
Cut-out dimensions 223 x 223 mm
Product weight 1.3 kg
Material Injected thermoplastic (ASA PC) for outlet grille
Colour Outlet grille: grey RAL 7035
Ambient air temperature for operation -10...70 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...70 °C
Maximum pressure 158 Pa flow rate 0 m³/h
Electrical connection Faston connector
IP degree of protection IP54
Device composition 1 outlet grille front
1 axial motor
2 protective grille on the front and rear surfaces
1 filter front of axial motor
1 cut-out template
1 power cord
Condition of use Outside temperature must be 5 °C lower than inside temperature
Filter must be cleaned and replaced regularly
Surrounding environment must be relatively clean
Overfrequent filter replacement should be avoided
Flow rates depends on the work point, see ProClima software
Environment
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS Compliant - since 0940 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available
Product end of life instructions Need no specific recycling operations
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 2
Contractual warranty
Period 18 months
2 / 2